



Institution's Innovation Council
Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of Engineering and Technology

An initiative by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of Engineering and Technology

https://www.sggs.ac.in
Image: Comparison of Council (Comparison of Council (Council (Coun

#LetUsInnovate

Report on

Participation in District level Startup Bootcamp organized under Maharashtra Startup Yatra 2022 organized by Maharashtra State Innovation Society under Startup India programme

Day and Date Thursday 13-Oct-2022 Venue School of Social Sciences Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University, Nanded

Innovation Ambassador Driven Activity | Faculty involved: Dr. Suhas Gajre

Prof. (Dr.) Suhas S. Gajre, Dean (Incubation) and IIC President, SGGSET, Nanded, and also Innovation Ambassador participated in Participation in District level Startup Bootcamp organized under Maharashtra Startup Yatra 2022 organized by Maharashtra State Innovation Society (MSInS) under Startup India programme on Thursday, 13-Oct-2022 at School of Social Sciences, Swami Ramanand Teerth Marathwada University (SRTMU), Nanded.

The inauguration was presided over by Dr. Uddhav Bhosale, Hon. Vice Chancellor, SRTMU, Nanded. Prof. Rajaram Mane, Director, Innovation, Incubation and Linkages, SRTMU, Nanded, officials from MSInS and DIC, a few eminent innovators and entrepreneurs, startup entrepreneurs selected from Taluka level, and enthusiasts were present on the occasion.



Dr. Uddhav Bhosale, Hon. Vice Chancellor, SRTMU, Nanded speaking during inauguration



#LetUsInnovate

Prof. (Dr.) Gajre was welcomed by Hon. Vice Chancellor for participating in the event.



Prof. (Dr.) Gajre being welcomed by Dr. Uddhav Bhosale, Hon. Vice Chancellor, SRTMU, Nanded

After the inauguration, there were training sessions. That was followed by presentations by selected startup enthusiasts. The valedictory ceremony was presided over by Shri. Abhijit Raut, IAS, Hon. Dist. Collector, Nanded. Prizes were given to the winners.



Section of participants during the event



J@sggsietnanded @NeoDreamzUnLtd



Institution's Innovation Council

An initiative by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India

https://www.sggs.ac.in

https://linktr.ee/sggsietnanded

#LetUsInnovate



Presentations by startup



Shri Guru Gobind Singhji Institute of Engineering and Technology Vishnupuri, Nanded (MS) 431606

()/sggsiet

Presentations by startup



Prize distribution



Address by Shri. Abhijit Raut, IAS, Hon. Dist. Collector, Nanded



9 @sggsietnanded @NeoDreamzUnLtd

DreamzUnLtd ()/sggsiet

(initial (inits) 151000

https://linktr.ee/sggsietnanded

#LetUsInnovate

About Maharashtra Startup Yatra:

Maharashtra State Innovation Startup Policy 2018 has been announced under the Department of Skills, Employment, Entrepreneurship, and Innovation to promote startup and innovation in the state. The Maharashtra State Innovation Society (MSInS) is the nodal agency for effective implementation of the Policy. Through this policy, several events such as establishment of incubation centers, financial support for quality testing and intellectual property rights, Grand Challenge, Startup Week, etc., are organized to create a conducive environment for the development of startup ecosystem in the state.

Innovation is not confined to a geography. However, due to lack of proper guidance, good ideas may not materialize always. With the objective of providing a platform for promoting rural innovation, Maharashtra Startup and Innovation Yatra is being organized by the department to handhold early-stage innovators and startups of the state. More about the events organized by MSInS can be found here: https://www.mahastartupyatra.in/en/